USR-IOT
USR-EG828
ARM based Computer
Linux Ubuntu 20.04 4-core 64-bit ARM architecture CPU
Rich Interface Powerful edge Computing application
Node-RED Perfect Hardware Drivers
Open source controller
Robot Control Factory Automation Energy Management

Korean, Japanese, etc.)
Dimensions & Details
Ordering Guide
Model Ethernet Cellular Region Bands
USR-EG828-G4 √ LTE Cat4
China, Parts of
Southeast Asia
LTE TDD：Band 34/38/39/40/41
LTE FDD：Band 1/3/5/8
GSM：900/1800MHz
USR- EG828-GL √ LTE Cat4 Global
LTE-FDD:B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B12/B13/
B18/B19/B20/B25/B26/B28/B66
LTE-TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B2/B4/B5/B6/B8/B19
GSM: B2/B3/B5/B8
GPS：GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS
This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.
Product name: ARM based Computer
Product model: USR-EG828
Manufacturer: Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited
Frequency Range: BT+BLE: 2402~2480MHz; WiFi 2.4G: 2412~2472MHz; GSM900: 880~915MHz; DCS1800:
1710~1785MHz; WCDMA Band I: 1920-1980 MHz; WCDMA Band VIII: 880-915MHz; FDD Band1:
1920~1980MHz; FDD Band3: 1710~1785MHz; FDD Band7: 2500~2570MHz; FDD Band8: 880~915MHz; FDD
Band20: 832~862MHz; FDD Band28: 703-736 MHz; TDD Band34: 2010~2025MHz; TDD Band38: 2570-2620
MHz; TDD Band40: 2300-2400 MHz; GPS L1C/A: 1575.42MHz
Max. Transmit Power: BT: 3.05dBm Max; BLE: 2.74dBm Max; WiFi 2.4G: 16.86dBm Max; GSM900: 31.23dBm
Max; GSM1800: 23.93dBm Max; WCDMA Band I: 21.48dBm Max; WCDMA Band VIII: 22.69Bm Max; FDD
Band1:
22.30dBm Max; FDD Band3: 22.42dBm Max; FDD Band7: 23.06dBm Max; FDD Band8: 22.33Bm Max; FDD
Band20: 23.23dBm Max; FDD Band28: 23.06dBm Max; FDD Band34: 22.10dBm Max; FDD Band38: 21.52dBm
Max; FDD Band40: 21.78dBm Max;
SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The simplified EU declaration of conformity referred to in Article 10(9) shall be provided as follows:
Hereby, Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited declares that radio equipment type USR-EG828 is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU, and this product is allowed to be used in all EU member states. This product can be
used across EU member states.
Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
RF warning statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. To maintain compliance with RF
exposure requirement, use product that maintain a 20cm distance between the device and human body.
FCC STATEMENT :
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This